FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar

8.31.99

RE

09-10-1999

ocket No.: P885

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

08/REV02 Tab settings → → → ▼ 1011	40446 ▼ ▼	
, as country of	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Keyue M. Smedley Luowei Zhou	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: The Regents of the University of California     Internal Address: Office of Technology Transfer	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	3.7633 s. 7633	
3. Nature of conveyance:	166	
<ul><li>☑ Assignment</li><li>☑ Merger</li><li>☑ Security Agreement</li><li>☑ Change of Name</li></ul>	Street Address: 1111 Franklin Street, 12th Floor	
☐ Other	City: Oakland State: CA ZIP: 94607	
Execution Date: August 26, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No	
Additional numbers attac	ched? 🗋 Yes 🗵 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Daniel L. Dawes	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: MYERS, DAWES & ANDRAS LLP	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
VAN ALBRO BRITTI FD. AAAAAAAD ADARAG 22	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
708/1999 DBUTLER 00000029 09387633 FCESSE tet Address: 650 Town Capacin Prive, Suite 650	Deposit account number:	
City: Costa Mesa State: CA ZIP: 92626	01-1960	
	USE THIS SPACE	
9 Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop  August 26, 1999  Signature  Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## ASSISNMENT

UC Case No. 99-412-1

		1	
For good and valuable conside		·	. , ,
Keyue M. Smedley		2	Luowei Zhou
3.		4	
Corporation, having its statew California 94607-5200, and the	vide administrative office e successors, assigns a States and its territorial	es located at 1 and legal represe possessions and	the University of California, a California 111 Franklin Street, 12th Floor, Oakland, entatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, d in all foreign countries in and to, any and
Unified Co.	nstant-Frequency Integ	gration Control	of Active Power Filters
and which is found in			
(a) U.S. provisional ap	plication filed herewith a	nd listing the abo	ove named persons as inventors
(b)X U.S. patent applica	tion filed herewith and lis	sting the above r	named persons as inventors
(c) U.S. application ser	ial no.	filed on	
(d) U.S. Patent No		, issued	
ASSIGNOR(S) further covenar facts and documents relating to accessible to ASSIGNOR and thereto and will promptly exempted as a said Letters Patent and purposes thereof. An attorney into this assignment the filling of AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requestions.	nts that no assignment, inflict with this assignment has that the ASSIGNEE vote said invention and said will testify as to the secute and deliver to AS red to apply for, obtain, said equivalents thereo of record is authorized late and serial number of tests the Commissioner of the said equivalents.	sale, agreement nt;  will, upon its required Letters Patent a same in any interest or its maintain, issue of which may be and requested by and requested of said application of Patents and	or encumbrance has been or will be made lest, be provided promptly with all pertinent and legal equivalents as may be known and efference, litigation, or proceeding relating legal representative any and all papers, or enforce said application, said invention in necessary or desirable to carry out the y the execution of this assignment to insert
executed this		Signature of I	nventor(s)
26 day of August		Kerpe M. Sm	Encolled being
uay or	, 13 / /	Luowei Zhou	
day of	. 19		
day of	10		

PATENT REEL: 010218 FRAME: 0968